Electrical Enclosures
Ground-Mount Enclosures
Type 12 Center & Flange-Mount Floor-Standing with 3-Point Locking
Data Sheet
Construction
• Enclosure and door are fabricated from (10) gauge steel
• All continuous welded seams are finished smooth
• Doors are secured to the body with a heavy-duty continuous

Disconnect switch (or circuit breaker), operating handle and
operating mechanism are not furnished with enclosure, see
disconnect ordering information, pages 311 - 319.
Disconnect Enclosures
307
Notes: Cooper B-Line can provide special sizes, finishes and other modifications.   Consult the factory for your special requirements
Disconnect Encl.
Electrical Enclosures
Ground-Mount Enclosures
Type 12 Center & Flange-Mount Floor-Standing with 3-Point Locking
Catalog Number
Enclosure Enclosure Size Panel Panel Size
Height x Width x Depth
A x B x C Height  x  Width
Catalog Number in. mm Catalog Number in. mm
CD604812-12FD 60.00 x 48.12 x 12.00 1524 x 1222 x 305 AW6048P 55.87 x 43.87 1419 x 1114
CD606012-12FD 60.00 x 60.12 x 12.00 1524 x 1527 x 305 AW6060P 55.87 x 55.87 1419 x 1419
CD726012-12FD 72.00 x 60.12 x 12.00 1829 x 1527 x 305 AW7260P 67.87 x 55.87 1724 x 1419
CD727212-12FD 72.00 x 72.12 x 12.00 1829 x 1832 x 305 AW7272P 67.87 x 67.87 1724 x 1419
CD727218-12FD 72.00 x 72.12 x 18.00 1829 x 1832 x 305 AW7272P 67.87 x 67.87 1724 x 1724
Flange-Mounted
Enclosure Enclosure Size Panel Panel Size
Height x Width x Depth
A x B x C Height   x  Width
Catalog Number in. mm Catalog Number in. mm
FD604912-12FD 60.00 x 49.00 x 12.00 1524 x 1245 x 305 AW6048P 55.87 x 43.87 1419 x 1114
FD606112-12FD 60.00 x 61.00 x 12.00 1524 x 1549 x 305 AW6060P 55.87 x 55.87 1419 x 1419
FD726112-12FD 72.00 x 61.00 x 12.00 1829 x 1549 x 305 AW7260P 67.87 x 55.87 1724 x 1419
FD727312-12FD 72.00 x 73.00 x 12.00 1829 x 1854 x 305 AW7272P 67.87 x 67.87 1724 x 1724
FD604918-12FD 60.00 x 49.00 x 18.00 1524 x 1245 x 457 AW6048P 55.87 x 43.87 1419 x 1114
FD606118-12FD 60.00 x 61.00 x 18.00 1524 x 1549 x 457 AW6060P 55.87 x 55.87 1419 x 1419
FD726118-12FD 72.00 x 61.00 x 18.00 1829 x 1549 x 457 AW7260P 67.87 x 55.87 1724 x 1419
FD727318-12FD 72.00 x 73.00 x 18.00 1829 x 1854 x 457 AW7272P 67.87 x 67.87 1724 x 1724
FD727324-12FD 72.00 x 73.00 x 24.00 1829 x 1854 x 610 AW7272P 67.87 x 67.87 1724 x 1724
Center-Mounted
308
Disconnect Enclosures
Notes: Dimensions are in inches. Millimeters shown are for reference only. Data subject to change without notice.